
File No. 15-1313 

PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE REPORT relative to a contract amendment for communication 
systems installation at the Northeast Area Police Station and as-needed technical and 
communications services. 

Recommendation for Council action: 

AUTHORIZE the Chief, Los Angeles Police Department (LAPD), or designee, to negotiate and 
execute a fourth amendment to the Master Services Agreement (MSA) No. C-123897 with Motorola 
Solutions, Inc. for the term of May 8, 2014 through May 7, 2019 to allow the City to purchase, on an 
as-needed basis, technical services associated with the LAPD's various communications systems, 
within a total allowable amount not to exceed $8,054,906, subject to the review and approval of the 
City Attorney as to form and compliance with the previously approved sole-source requirements of 
the MSA. 

Fiscal Impact Statement: The City Administrative Officer (GAO) reports that no additional General 
Fund appropriation is required as costs for the contract will be determined for each project/service to 
be performed under the MSA and will be funded within the LAPD operating budget or eligible grant 
funds, as approved by the grantor and City Attorney. Therefore, approval of this contract amendment 
complies with the City's Financial Policies. 

Community Impact Statement: None submitted. 

TIME LIMIT FILE- JANUARY 8, 2016 

(LAST DAY FOR COUNCIL ACTION- DECEMBER 16, 2015) 

Budget and Finance Committee report to be submitted. 

Summary 

At the public hearing held on November 17, 2015, the Public Safety Committee considered a GAO 
report relative to a contract amendment for communication systems installation at the Northeast Area 
Police Station and as-needed technical and communications services. CAO staff gave the 
Committee background information on the matter. The Committee requested that this matter be 
referred to the Budget and Finance Committee for consideration. After an opportunity for public 
comment, the Committee recommended that Council approve the recommendation contained in the 
CAO report. This matter is now forwarded to the Council for its consideration. 



Respectfully Submitted , 

PUBLIC SAFETY COM 
MEMBER ~ 

ENGLANDER: YES 

BUSCAINO: 

BONIN: 

ABSENT 

YES 

O'FARRELL: YES 

MARTINEZ: YES 
SG 
15-1313_rpt_ps_11-17 -15 

-NOT OFFICIAL UNTIL COUNCIL ACTS-




